Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall . Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THIE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Stttthtdid John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

August 7, 2014 Legister Item: 14-10459

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Ald. Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 7, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for
Contract 41-14 (K4-041), City Hall Renovations — Phase VI, and submits same for your approval. The
following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid Alt. #4 Total

Triad Construction, Inc. $198,446.00 $1,406.00 $199,852.00
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc, $218,000.00 $3,500.00 $221,500.00
KPH Construction Corporation $229,489.00 $3,599.00 $233,088.00

This public works project was estimated at $190,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Triad Construction, Inc. at their base bid of
$198,446.00, plus Alt. #4 in the amount of $1,406.00 for a total of $199,852.00. Funding for this work is
available in Account 993.100.5010, City Hall — Facilities Plan.

J /

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tim Thompkins



puog p!g %S
IM ‘@a)nemiiN
00'665°€ $ 00°269°22 $ 00'886'8 $ 00°08¢°6 $ oo6sv'eze  $ uoljeiodi0D UoOIINISUOD HdM

puod pig %S
IM ‘auioey
00°006°¢ $ 0000062 $  00000)L $  00°000'%i $ 000008l $ suj ‘sasudisjuz uoHINUOY BINjOSAY

puog plg %S

IM ‘SlIV 1SOM
00°90%L $ 00°9¥L‘61 $ 006598 $ 00'LYC'6 $ 00°9vP'g6L  $ Ul UondNnAsuo) peul
Vi ALVNYILTVY €# ALVNYALTY C# ALVNY3ILTV L# ALYNYALTY aig asvg HOLOVHLINOD

AJOLVANVIN AYOLVANVIN AYOLVYANVYIA AYOLVANVYIN

:Jo wns dwnj Jo} ‘suoneoyisads Jad geQg Wooy abelols ul BulAlays . |IBISUl 03 AleSsadau S|BLIS]BW PUE JOgE] |[B ysSiuind
‘¥ "ON 3LVYNYIALTY AHOLVANVIN vV

:Jo wns dwn| ay} 1o} ‘suoneosads Jod 20g WOOY 8aIWWOY JO BAIR 4S 618 Ul 100[4 Pasiey [[BISul 0] Alessadau S|eldjew pue Joge| jle ysiuing
© € "ON JLVYNYHALTV AMOLVANVYIN "¢V

130 wns dwnj e J0} ‘Z0¢ WOOY Ul BaJe 3|qe] 891407 0} YUIS puUE Jajeay Jajem J309|d [[eJsul 03 AIeSSadau S|eusjewW pue Jogej [je ysiuing
*Z 'ON 3LYNY3LTV AMOLVANYIN 2V

:Jo wns dwinj Joj ‘suonesyidads Jad 20¢ WOOY PIWWOY) JO Bale 4G (9E Ul 1004 pasiey [|ejsul 0} AJeSsadsu S|eLIS)RW pue Joqe| |[e ysiuing
-} 'ON JLYNY3LTV AHOLVANYIN “LY

:Jo wns dwnj ayj 10} ‘saa} pue sexe} ‘Jyoid pue peaysaro ‘sasuadxa ‘s3soo ajqesldde |je Buipnjoul ‘|A aseyd- suoneaouay jjeH A19
ay) 1o} suonesyyioads pue suejd ay) ul paqLIdSap Se JJom ay3 uuopad o3 Auessadsu Juswdinba pue sjeuajew ‘Jogej jje ysiung
- |A 9seld- suoljeAousy ||eH AjID uuoped | "ON aid 3sve

awl] 18907 W'd 002 ‘PL0Z ‘20 3SNBny ‘Aepsiny) :SpIq aA1909Y

(1¥0-vM) v1-L¥ "ON LOVHINOD
IA 3SVHJ -SNOILVAONZY T1VH ALID



